OXFORD HOUSE™
2023 FAST FACTS

From March, 2023 to July, 2023, members in Oxford Houses across the country were asked to take a confidential, anonymous survey.

21,586 members were presented with the survey, and 19,651 members responded, resulting in a participation rate of 91%.

DEMOGRAPHICS

Age

Average Age

Age Range - Youngest

Age Range - Oldest

Gender

Male

Female

Prefer not to answer

Non-Binary

Transitioning - MTF/FTM
Other

Race

White (Non-Hispanic)

Black

Hispanic

Multiple Races

Native American / Alaska Native
Asian

Native Hawaiian / other Pacific Islander
Marital Status

Never Married

Divorced

Separated

Married

Widowed

Employment Status

Employed for wages

Out of work and looking for work
Disbility/SSI

Self-employed

Retired

A student

Out of work but not currently looking for work
Academic Status

Average Years of Education
Percentage of Highschool Graduates
Percentage With Some College
Percentage of College Graduates
Monthly Income

Under $500

$501-$1,000

$1,001-$2,000

$2,001-$4,000

More than $4,000

Prefer Not to Answer

Veterans

Oxford House, Inc.
1010 Wayne Ave. Suite 300
Silver Spring, MD 20910

40
17
81

67.1%
30.9%
0.7%
0.7%
0.5%
0.2%

69.6%
11.5%
6.6%
6.8%
3.6%
0.8%
1.0%

58.6%
25.3%
8.1%
5.3%
2.8%

72.1%
8.1%
6.0%
4.6%
2.2%
1.2%
0.9%

11.9
73.4%
32.9%
10.4%

6.4%
14.6%
30.6%
27.6%

5.4%
11.6%

7.6%

V7

HOUSES & BEDS

Houses: Men [2,379]; Women [702]; Women/Children [402]; Men/Children [109]
Beds: Men [20,704]; Women [8,989]

New Oxford Houses opened in 2023

BEFORE OXFORD HOUSE

Members primary substance of use

Alcohol

Methamphetamine

Opioids (Heroin)

Cocaine

Opioids (Prescription)

Cannabis

Prescription Medication

Hallucinogen

Inhalant

Jail

Reported prior incarceration

Members under state supervision

Average number of times members have been arrested in relation to their addiction
For members that have been incarcerated, average total months spent in jail or prison
Homelessness

Reported prior homelessness

Average number of times members have been homeless

Average longest period of homelessness (months)

Residency Prior to Oxford House

With Family

Homeless

Rented Home

Apartment

Half-way House

Jail/Prison

Owned Home

Hotel/Motel

Psychiatric Hospital

MEMBER RECOVERY

Average length of sobriety (days)

Members who have reported opioid misuse

Members who have ever used Medically Assisted Treatment

Members who have reported stimulant misuse

Average Number of times members tried to get clean or sober

Average number of times a member has been to detox without continuing to treatment
Average amount of 12-Step meetings attended per week

Members attending Counseling AND 12-Step Meetings
Self-Reported Member Health (1 Unhealthy - 5 Healthy)
MEMBER EXPERIENCE

Average length of stay for current members in an Oxford House (days)

Importance of Oxford House to members' recovery (1 Unimportant - 5 Important)

3,592
29,693
383

31.1%
26.7%
19.7%
8.2%
5.5%
3.0%
1.9%
0.6%
0.2%

65.1%
34.5%

24.1

69.7%
3.1
11.6

22.9%
17.6%
13.3%
12.5%
8.8%
10.8%
5.9%
5.3%
1.0%

651
58.3%
38.6%
77.2%

6.1
2.1
3.7
43.2%
3.9

391.6
4.7
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www.oxfordhouse.org
info@oxfordhouse.org
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