OXFORD HOUSE[™] 2023 FAST FACTS

From March, 2023 to July, 2023, members in Oxford Houses across the country were asked to take a confidential, anonymous survey. 21,586 members were presented with the survey, and 19,651 members responded, resulting in a participation rate of 91%.

DEMOGRAPHICS

DEMOGRAPHICS	
Age	
Average Age	40
Age Range - Youngest	17
Age Range - Oldest	81
Gender	
Male	67.1%
Female	30.9%
Prefer not to answer	0.7%
Non-Binary	0.7%
Transitioning - MTF/FTM	0.5%
Other	0.2%
Race	
White (Non-Hispanic)	69.6%
Black	11.5%
Hispanic	6.6%
Multiple Races	6.8%
Native American / Alaska Native	3.6%
Asian	0.8%
Native Hawaiian / other Pacific Islander	1.0%
Marital Status	
Never Married	58.6%
Divorced	25.3%
Separated	8.1%
Married	5.3%
Widowed	2.8%
Employment Status	
Employed for wages	72.1%
Out of work and looking for work	8.1%
Disbility/SSI	6.0%
Self-employed	4.6%
Retired	2.2%
A student	1.2%
Out of work but not currently looking for work	0.9%
Academic Status	
Average Years of Education	11.9
Percentage of Highschool Graduates	73.4%
Percentage With Some College	32.9%
Percentage of College Graduates	10.4%
Monthly Income	
Under \$500	6.4%
\$501-\$1,000	14.6%
\$1,001-\$2,000	30.6%
\$2,001-\$4,000	27.6%
More than \$4,000	5.4%
Prefer Not to Answer	11.6%
Veterans	7.6%

HOUSES & BEDS

HOUSES & BEDS	
Houses: Men [2,379]; Women [702]; Women/Children [402]; Men/Children [109]	3,592
Beds: Men [20,704]; Women [8,989]	29,69
New Oxford Houses opened in 2023	38
BEFORE OXFORD HOUSE	
Members primary substance of use	
Alcohol	31.19
Methamphetamine	26.79
Opioids (Heroin)	19.79
Cocaine	8.29
Opioids (Prescription)	5.5%
Cannabis	3.0%
Prescription Medication	1.99
Hallucinogen	0.6%
Inhalant	0.29
Jail	
Reported prior incarceration	65.1
Members under state supervision	34.5
Average number of times members have been arrested in relation to their addiction	
For members that have been incarcerated, average total months spent in jail or prison	24.
Homelessness	
Reported prior homelessness	69.7
Average number of times members have been homeless	3.
Average longest period of homelessness (months)	11.
Residency Prior to Oxford House	
With Family	22.9
Homeless	17.6
Rented Home	13.3
Apartment	12.5
Half-way House	8.8
Jail/Prison	10.8
Owned Home	5.9
Hotel/Motel	5.3
Psychiatric Hospital	1.09
MEMBER RECOVERY	
Average length of sobriety (days)	65
Members who have reported opioid misuse	58.3
Members who have ever used Medically Assisted Treatment	38.6
Members who have reported stimulant misuse	77.2
Average Number of times members tried to get clean or sober	6.
Average number of times a member has been to detox without continuing to treatment	2.
Average amount of 12-Step meetings attended per week	3.
Members attending Counseling AND 12-Step Meetings	43.2
Self-Reported Member Health (1 Unhealthy - 5 Healthy)	3.
MEMBER EXPERIENCE	
Average length of stay for current members in an Oxford House (days)	391.
Importance of Oxford House to members' recovery (1 Unimportant - 5 Important)	4.
Average length of stay for current members in an Oxford House (days)	



301-587-2916 www.oxfordhouse.org info@oxfordhouse.org